
What is FELIWAY®? 
FELIWAY® is a product range for comforting cats when they are exposed to changes in their environment 
and stressful situations, which often results in our feline companions displaying inappropriate behaviours, 
such as urine marking and vertical scratching in the home. FELIWAY® provides comfort and helps to 
prevent and stop cats from leaving negative marks in the home.
The FELIWAY® pheromone products are clinically proven* to provide reassurance to kittens and cats 
of all ages, helping them to feel safe and secure when they need to adapt to new surroundings and changes in their 
environment (adoption, moving home, holiday home, boarding, new furniture, renovation, new family member or new 
pet), stressful events (parties at home, fireworks), multi-cat homes, car travel or visits to the vet. FELIWAY® helps curb 
stress-related inappropriate behaviours. 
When a cat feels comfortable in their environment, they rub their cheeks against the corner of furniture or your leg, 
leaving a message, undetectable to us, known as a feline facial pheromone. This “happy marker” provides reassurance 
to the cats. 
FELIWAY® is a synthetic copy of this pheromone and is released through warmth, a wipe or spray, depending on the 
releasing device.

FELIWAY® is species specific. It can only be detected by cats and has the same meaning to all cats. It has no sedative effect on humans or any other animal in the home.
FELIWAY® has no contra-indication with any other treatment. 
Cat behaviour is often very complex and there are many approaches to help modulate it.
FELIWAY® is the first line non-drug solution for stress related behaviours. It has been proven to help control minor to severe stress in cats.
In some cases, additional behavioural treatment and environmental modifications may be required and advice should be sought from your veterinary practice. 
FELIWAY® can be used in addition to other behaviour modification treatments your veterinarian or qualified behaviourist may recommend.
FELIWAY® is not a veterinary medicinal product. If there are signs of disease, consult your veterinary surgeon.
*The efficacy of FELIWAY® has been proven in numerous clinical studies published in reputable scientific journals or presented at international conferences.
Please go to www.feliway.co.uk for a library of helpful knowledge, visual tools and advice from experts, and more 
details on the uses and benefits of FELIWAY® products.

Recommended by www.icatcare.com

 • DIFFUSER PLUG-IN & REFILL
F3 feline facial pheromone analogue  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2%
Isoparaffinic Hydrocarbon   ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 100g
Each 48 ml vial lasts up to 30 days. To be used with 110V - 240V only.
DO NOT PLUG: Below any electrical device, under furniture or under any object protruding from the wall, in a multi-socket/multi-plug adaptor or an extension lead.
DANGER. Contains: Hydrocarbons, C14-C19, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. 
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. The danger is linked to penetration of the liquid into the respiratory tract after ingestion 
and swallowing the wrong way.  Read all the instructions before using the product.

IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. DO NOT induce vomiting.
Repeated exposure may cause skin dryness or cracking. Dispose of contents/container at hazardous or special waste collection points, in accordance with local regulation.
Waste electrical devices must not be disposed of with household waste.

Patented Technology.  Ceva Santé Animale - 10, av. de la Ballastière - 33500 Libourne
www.feliway.com 
Qu’est FELIWAY® ? 
FELIWAY® est une gamme de produits destinés à réconforter les chats lorsqu’ils sont exposés à des changements dans leur environnement ou à des situations stressantes le 
plus souvent associées à des comportements indésirables tels que du marquage urinaire ou des griffades. FELIWAY® renforce la confiance, évitant ainsi que le chat ne dépose 
des marques négatives dans son environnement.
FELIWAY® contient des phéromones. Son efficacité est scientifiquement prouvée*. FELIWAY® permet de rassurer les chatons et les chats de tout âge et les aide à se sentir en 
sécurité lorsqu’ils sont exposés à un nouvel environnement ou à des changements dans leur mode de vie (adoption, déménagement, maison de vacances, nouveau mobilier, 
travaux d’aménagement, arrivée d’un nouveau membre au sein du foyer), à des évènements stressants (fêtes à la maison, feux d’artifice), à des tensions entre chats dans 
les foyers multichats, en cas de transport en voiture ou lors d’une visite chez le vétérinaire. FELIWAY® contribue à réduire les comportements indésirables liés au stress. 
Les phéromones sont perçues par l’odorat du chat dans son environnement. La phéromone faciale féline est naturellement sécrétée au niveau des joues du chat lorsqu’il se 
sent en sécurité dans son environnement.
FELIWAY® est une reproduction synthétique de cette phéromone. En fonction du support utilisé, FELIWAY® est libéré dans l’environnement au contact de la chaleur ou 
déposé directement sur les surfaces à traiter.
FELIWAY® est spécifique aux chats et ne peut être perçu que par les chats. FELIWAY® n’a aucun effet sédatif et il est sans danger sur les humains et les autres animaux.
FELIWAY® n’a montré aucune contre-indication avec d’autres traitements. 
Les problèmes comportementaux du chat sont souvent complexes et il existe différentes approches pour vous aider à les gérer.
FELIWAY® est la solution non-médicamenteuse de première intention pour la prise en charge des comportements indésirables liés au stress chez le chat. Son efficacité a été 
démontrée dans le contrôle des stress mineurs à importants chez le chat. Dans certaines situations, une thérapie comportementale ou des modifications environnementales 
peuvent être nécessaires. Demandez conseil à votre vétérinaire. 
FELIWAY® peut être utilisé en association avec d’autres traitements à visée comportementale recommandés par votre vétérinaire ou par un comportementaliste. 
FELIWAY® n’est pas un médicament vétérinaire. Si votre chat présente des signes de maladie, consultez votre vétérinaire.
*L’efficacité de FELIWAY® a été démontrée dans de nombreuses études publiées dans des revues 
scientifiques réputées ou présentées lors de conférences internationales.
Informations et conseils pratiques sur www.feliway.fr.
Recommandé par www.icatcare.com

 • DIFFUSEUR & RECHARGE
Analogue de la fraction F3 des phéromones faciales du chat .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2%
Hydrocarbure Isoparaffinique ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 100g
La durée d’action de la recharge 48 ml est de 30 jours. Utiliser uniquement sur des prises 110V-240V.
Ne jamais utiliser sur une multiprise / rallonge électrique, un adaptateur ou un convertisseur de tension.

DANGER. Contient: Hydrocarbures, C14-C19, isoalcanes, cycliques, <2% d’aromatiques. Peut être mortel en cas d’ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies respiratoires.

CONSERVER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. Le danger est lié à la pénétration du liquide dans les voies respiratoires  
après ingestion et fausse déglutition . Consulter la notice avant utilisation.

EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTI-POISON, un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir.
L’exposition répétée peut provoquer dessèchement ou gerçures de la peau.
Les conditionnements vides et tout reliquat de produit doivent être éliminés suivant les pratiques en vigueur, régies par la réglementation sur les déchets.

FELIWAY® est un produit breveté.
www.feliway.com

Was ist FELIWAY®? 
FELIWAY® ist eine Produktreihe, die Katzen in neuer Umgebung und in stressreichen Situationen, die mit unerwünschtem Verhalten wie 
Harnmarkieren oder Kratzen einhergehen können, hilft, zu entspannen. FELIWAY® hilft Vertrauen zu vermitteln und signalisiert Katzen, dass es 
keine Notwendigkeit gibt, unerwünschte Reviermarken im Haus zu hinterlassen.
Es ist wissenschaftlich belegt*, dass die FELIWAY®-Pheromon-Produkte Kitten und Katzen jeden Alters die nötige Geborgenheit schenken und 
ihnen helfen, sich sicher und wohl zu fühlen: in neuer Umgebung und bei allen Veränderungen im Revier (Neues Zuhause, Umzug, Urlaub, 
Katzenpension, neuen Möbeln, Renovierung, neuen Familienmitgliedern oder neuen Haustieren), bei stressreichen Ereignissen (Partys, 
Feuerwerk), im Mehrkatzenhaushalt, bei Autofahrten oder Besuchen beim Tierarzt.
FELIWAY® hilft stressbedingtes, unerwünschtes Verhalten der Katze zu verhindern.
Katzen nehmen Pheromone aus ihrer Umgebung über einen Bereich nahe der Nase wahr. Das natürliche Gesichtspheromon wird von der Katze 
an der Wange produziert und immer dann abgesetzt, wenn sie sich in ihrer Umgebung geborgen und sicher fühlt. FELIWAY® ist eine synthetische 
Nachbildung dieses Pheromons und wird je nach Handelsform durch Erwärmen, Reiben oder Sprühen freigesetzt.
FELIWAY® ist artspezifisch. Es kann nur von Katzen wahrgenommen werden und hat für alle Katzen dieselbe Bedeutung. Es hat keine ruhigstellende 
Wirkung, weder auf Menschen, noch auf Katzen oder andere Tiere.
FELIWAY® kann mit jeder Art von Therapie kombiniert werden.
Katzenverhalten ist oft sehr komplex und es gibt viele Ansätze, die helfen können.
FELIWAY® ist eine nichtmedikamentöse Lösung der ersten Wahl gegen stressbedingtes Verhalten. Studienergebnisse belegen, dass es hilft, geringen bis 
starken Stress zu kontrollieren.
In einigen Fällen können zusätzlich eine verhaltenstherapeutische Behandlung und Anpassungen im Lebensumfeld notwendig sein und Sie sollten 
sich von Ihrem Tierarzt beraten lassen.
Je nach Empfehlung des Tierarztes oder qualifizierten Verhaltenstherapeuten kann FELIWAY® mit jeder Art von Verhaltenstherapie kombiniert werden.
FELIWAY® ist kein Tierarzneimittel. Gelegentlich kann der Gesundheitszustand einer Katze ihr Verhalten beeinflussen. Falls Sie bei Ihrer Katze 
Anzeichen einer Erkrankung feststellen, suchen Sie Ihren Tierarzt auf, um abzuklären, ob die Ursache der Verhaltensänderung möglicherweise 

medizinischer Natur ist.
*Die Effektivität von FELIWAY® wurde in zahlreichen wissenschaftlichen Studien belegt, die in namhaften wissenschaftlichen Journalen erschienen und auf internationalen 
Kongressen vorgestellt wurden.
Unter www.feliway.com finden Sie eine komplette Sammlung von Quellen hilfreichen Wissens, Videos und 
Rat von Experten sowie weitere Details für die Anwendung und den Nutzen der FELIWAY® Produktreihe.
Empfohlen von www.icatcare.com

 • VERDAMPFER & FLAKON
Analogon der F3-Fraktion des Katzen-Gesichtspheromons  .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  2 %
Isoparaffinischer Kohlenwasserstoff  .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  100 g
Ein 48 ml-Flakon reicht bis zu 30 Tage. Nicht entflammbarer Kunststoff gemäß europäischer Normen. 
Nur für Spannungen von 230 - 240V. NICHT ANSCHLIESSEN: unter einem elektrischen Gerät; unter Möbeln oder unter an einer Wand gebrachten Gegenständen; an 
einer Mehrfachsteckdose / Verlängerungskabel. 

GEFAHR. Kann bei Verschlucken und Eindringen in die Atemwege tödlich sein. Enthält : Kohlenwasserstoffe, C14-C19, iso-Alkane, cyclische, <2% Aromaten.

DARF NICHT IN DIE HÄNDE VON KINDERN GELANGEN. Die Gefahr steht im Zusammenhang mit dem Eindringen 
der Flüssigkeit in die Atemwege nach Einnahme und falschem Schlucken. Vor Gebrauch Packungsbeilage lesen.

BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen.
Inhalt/Behälter gemäß den lokalen und nationalen Vorschriften zuführen.
Wiederholter Kontakt kann zu spröder oder rissiger Haut führen.
Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Bestimmungen. Der Stecker ist Elektroschrott und sollte nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

Patentierte Technologie
www.feliway.com 

Wat is FELIWAY®? 
FELIWAY® is een productlijn die helpt katten gerust te stellen wanneer ze te maken krijgen met veranderingen in hun omgeving of stressvolle situaties. Vaak gaan deze 
namelijk gepaard met ongepast gedrag bij de kat, zoals urine sproeien of krabben in huis. FELIWAY® helpt de kat vertrouwen te geven, zodat hij geen behoefte meer heeft 
om negatieve markeringen achter te laten.
Het is wetenschappelijk bewezen* dat de feromonen van het FELIWAY®- gamma kittens en katten van alle leeftijden helpen om zich gerustgesteld te voelen. Het helpt hen 
om zich veilig en zeker te voelen wanneer ze zich moeten aanpassen aan een nieuwe omgeving en bij veranderingen in hun omgeving (adoptie, verhuizing, vakantiehuis, 
verblijf in een kattenpension, nieuw meubilair, renovatie, nieuw familielid of nieuw huisdier), bij stressvolle gebeurtenissen (feestjes in huis, vuurwerk), bij het samenleven met 
meerdere katten, bij het reizen met de auto of voor een bezoek aan de dierenarts. FELIWAY® helpt ongepast stressgerelateerd gedrag bij uw kat te verminderen.
Feromonen worden door de kat waargenomen in zijn omgeving, via een gebied dicht bij de neus. Het gezichtsferomoon van de kat wordt op natuurlijke wijze afgescheiden 
via de wang van de kat wanneer de kat zich ontspannen en veilig voelt in zijn omgeving.
FELIWAY® is een synthetische kopie van dit feromoon en het wordt vrijgegeven door warmte, door wrijving of pompen uit een spray, afhankelijk van het type product.
FELIWAY® is diersoortspecifiek. Het kan enkel door katten worden waargenomen en heeft voor alle katten dezelfde betekenis. Het heeft geen sederend effect op andere 
dieren of op mensen in huis.
FELIWAY® kan tezamen met andere producten gebruikt worden.
Het gedrag van katten is vaak erg complex en er zijn veel manieren van aanpak mogelijk om te helpen het gedrag te veranderen. 
FELIWAY® is als niet-geneesmiddel een eerstelijns oplossing bij stressgerelateerd gedrag. Het is bewezen dat het ernstige en minder ernstige stress bij katten helpt te 
controleren.
In sommige gevallen kunnen bijkomende gedragstherapie en wijzigingen in de omgeving vereist zijn en dient u advies in te winnen bij uw dierenartsenpraktijk. 
FELIWAY® kan gebruikt worden naast gedragswijzigende behandelingen die uw dierenarts of gedragstherapeut mogelijk aanraden. 
FELIWAY® is geen diergeneesmiddel. Sommige medische aandoeningen kunnen ook zorgen voor gedragsveranderingen bij uw kat. Indien u bij uw kat ook tekenen van ziekte 
waarneemt, raadpleeg dan uw dierenarts om uit te zoeken of de oorzaak van de gedragswijziging mogelijk van medische aard is.
*De doeltreffendheid van FELIWAY® werd aangetoond in verschillende wetenschappelijke studies die gepubliceerd werden in gerenommeerde wetenschappelijke 
tijdschriften of die voorgesteld werden op internationale conferenties.
Bezoek www.feliway.com voor een volledige bibliotheek met nuttige informatie, visuele tools, advies 
van experts en meer details over het gebruik en de voordelen van de FELIWAY® producten.
Aanbevolen door www.icatcare.com

  • VERDAMPER EN FLACON
Analoog van de F3 fractie van de gezichtsferomonen van de kat  ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 2%
Paraffinische koolwaterstof ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  100 g
Elke flacon van 48 ml blijft tot 30 dagen werkzaam. Niet-ontvlambaar plastic volgens de Europese normen. Enkel te gebruiken bij 230V - 240V. 
NIET INSTEKEN: onder een elektrisch apparaat; onder een meubel of een uitstekend voorwerp aan de muur; met meerdere aansluitingen / verlengsnoer. 

GEVAAR. Bevat: Koolwaterstoffen, C14-C19, isoalkanen, cyclische, <2% aromaten. Kan dodelijk zijn als de stof bij inslikken in de luchtwegen terechtkomt.

Buiten HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN. Het gevaar is gelegen in het binnendringen van de vloeistof in de luchtwegen 
na inslikken en verslikken. Lees voor gebruik de bijsluiter

NA INSLIKKEN: onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. GEEN braken opwekken.
De inhoud/houder verwijderen in overeenstemming met de lokale en nationale voorschriften.
Verwijder lege verpakkingen en gebruikte apparaten in overeenstemming met de lokale overheidsrichtlijnen. De verdamper is een elektrisch apparaat. Elektrische apparaten 
mogen niet verwijderd worden met het huishoudelijk afval.

Gepatenteerde technologie
www.feliway.com
Qué es FELIWAY®? 
FELIWAY® es una gama de productos para favorecer el bienestar de los gatos especialmente cuando se enfrentan a cambios en su entorno o a situaciones que pueden 
provocarles estrés. Este estrés lo manifiestan con cambios en su comportamiento y con la aparición de conductas inapropiadas, como el marcaje con orina y los arañazos 
verticales en casa. 
FELIWAY® les aporta confianza y produce señales de tranquilidad que hacen que los gatos no tengan la necesidad de marcar el entorno con comportamientos que 
consideramos negativos. 
Está clínicamente probado* que la gama de productos FELIWAY®, al ser una copia de la feromona facial felina, proporciona confianza a los gatitos y gatos de todas las edades, 
ayudándoles a sentirse tranquilos y seguros cuando necesiten adaptarse a nuevos entornos y cambios en su ambiente (adopción, mudanzas, casa de vacaciones, estancia en 

Il convient de surveiller les enfants pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil. L’appareil ne doit être utilisé qu’avec le liquide recommandé. L’utilisation 
d’autres substances peut augmenter les risques toxiques ou le caractère inflammable du produit. 
Cet appareil n’est pas prévu pour être utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou des personnes 
dénuées d’expérience ou de connaissance, sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, par l’intermédiaire d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité, d’une surveillance ou d’instructions 
préalables concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants de plus de 8 ans et par des personnes présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou n’ayant pas 
l’expérience ou les connaissances nécessaires, à condition qu’ils soient sous bonne surveillance ou qu’ils aient reçu les instructions nécessaires pour une utilisation de l’appareil en 
toute sécurité et à condition qu’ils se rendent compte des dangers encourus. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l’appareil. Les opérations de nettoyage et d’entretien ne doivent 
pas être effectuées par des enfants non surveillés.
Cet appareil possède des surfaces chaudes pour permettre l’évaporation du liquide, ne pas toucher ces surfaces pendant l’utilisation.
NE PAS BRANCHER: Sous un appareil électrique , sous un meuble ou tout objet dépassant du mur, sur une multiprise / rallonge électrique. DISTANCE LIBRE MINIMALE au-
dessus du diffuseur = 1,20 m. Cela peut altérer ou bloquer la diffusion du produit et laisser des traces résiduelles.  NE PAS immerger dans l’eau. NE PAS brancher à l’envers. 
Changer le dispositif électrique tous les 6 mois ou après l’utilisation de six recharges. Utiliser UNIQUEMENT des recharges FELIWAY®. Ceva décline toute responsabilité de 
dommage, blessure ou mauvais fonctionnement causés par l’utilisation de toute autre recharge dans les diffuseurs Ceva. 
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS, plus de détails concernant les précautions d’emploi sur www.feliway.fr.

Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Dieses Gerät darf nur mit der empfohlenen 
Verdampfungsflüssigkeit angewendet werden. Die Anwendung anderer Substanzen kann das toxische oder das Brandrisiko erhöhen. Dieses Gerät ist nicht geeignet 
für Personen (einschließlich Kindern) mit reduzierten physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder mit fehlender Erfahrung und Kenntnis, bis sie eine 
Unterweisung erhalten haben oder Anweisungen von der Person erhalten haben, die für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlich ist. Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab einem 
Alter von 8 Jahren und Personen mit reduzierten physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder mit fehlender Erfahrung und Kenntnis angewendet werden, 
wenn sie eine Unterweisung oder Anweisung über die sichere Anwendung des Gerätes erhalten und die möglichen Gefahren verstanden haben. Kinder sollten nicht mit 
dem Gerät spielen. Eine Reinigung und Instandhaltung sollte nicht durch unbeaufsichtigte Kinder erfolgen. Das Gerät hat heiße Oberflächen, um die flüssigen Bestandteile 
zu verdampfen. Diese Oberflächen sollten während des Gebrauchs nicht berührt werden. Nicht überdecken oder unter Möbeln platzieren. Dies könnte die Diffusion 
beeinträchtigen oder blockieren und Rückstände hinterlassen. Zugluft in der Nähe des Verdampfers vermeiden, um eine optimale Verteilung der Pheromone in der Luft 
zu erreichen. NICHT ANSCHLIESSEN: unter einem elektrischen Gerät; unter Möbeln oder unter an einer Wand gebrachten Gegenständen; an einer Mehrfachsteckdose 
/ Verlängerungskabel. FREIER ABSTAND über dem Steckdosenverdampfer mindestens 1,20 m. NICHT in Wasser eintauchen. NICHT verkehrt herum einstecken. Bei 
Dauereinsatz sollte der Elektrostecker alle 6 Monate gewechselt werden oder bei monatsweisem Einsatz nach Verwendung von 6 Flakons. NUR für FELIWAY®-Flakons. 
Ceva ist nicht für Schäden, Verletzungen oder mangelhafte Ergebnisse verantwortlich, die durch Verwendung anderer Flakons in Ceva-Verdampfern verursacht wurden. 
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG AUF. Weitere detaillierte Anweisungen zur Sicherheit finden Sie unter www.feliway.com.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance. The appliance is only to be used with the recommended vaporising 
medium. The use of other substances may give rise to a toxic or fire risk. 
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they 
have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. 
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge 
if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they understand the hazards involved. Children should not play with 
the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance should not be performed by children without supervision. 
The appliance has hot surfaces to evaporate the active ingredients and these surfaces should not be touched during use. 
DO NOT PLUG: Below any electrical device, under furniture or under any object protruding from the wall, in a multi-socket/multi-plug adaptor or an extension lead. 
MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE above diffuser = 1,20 m (4 ft). This may impair or block diffusion of the product and leave residual marks.
DO NOT immerse in water. DO NOT plug in upside-down.
Change the electrical device every 6 months. This product is covered by the European Directive 2002/96/EC on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). The 
aim of the directive is to reduce the amount of electrical and electronic equipment being produced and to encourage everyone to reuse, recycle and recover it.
Use ONLY FELIWAY® Refills. Ceva will not be held responsible for damage, injury or poor performance caused by use of any other refills in Ceva diffusers.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. More detailed safety instructions are available on www.feliway.com.

Kinderen dienen in het oog gehouden te worden om ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met het toestel spelen. Het toestel dient enkel gebruikt te worden met 
de aanbevolen verdampvloeistof. Het gebruik van andere substanties kan een risico van toxiciteit of brand opleveren. Dit toestel is niet bestemd voor gebruik door personen 
(inclusief kinderen) met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale vaardigheden, of met een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij ze gesuperviseerd worden of instructies 
krijgen m.b.t. het gebruik van het toestel door een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit toestel kan gebruikt worden door kinderen vanaf de leeftijd van 8 
jaar en door personen met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale vaardigheden of met een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, indien zij gesuperviseerd worden of instructies 
kregen m.b.t. het veilige gebruik van het toestel en zij de gevaren die erbij horen, begrijpen. Kinderen mogen niet spelen met het toestel. Reinigen van het toestel en onderhoud 
mag niet door kinderen uitgevoerd worden zonder supervisie.
Het toestel heeft hete oppervlaktes om de vloeistof te verdampen en deze oppervlaktes mogen niet aangeraakt worden tijdens het gebruik.
Niet afdekken of onder meubels plaatsen NIET INSTEKEN: onder een elektrisch apparaat; onder een meubel of een uitstekend voorwerp aan de muur; met meerdere 
aansluitingen / verlengsnoer. MINIMALE VRIJE RUIMTE boven de verdamper = 1,20 m. Dit kan de verdamping van het product verminderen of blokkeren en sporen achterlaten.
Plaats de verdamper in het stopcontact op een plaats zonder tochtstromen om een optimale verspreiding van het product in de ruimte te garanderen. NIET onderdompelen in 
water. NIET ondersteboven in het stopcontact plaatsen. Vervang het elektrische apparaat om de 6 maanden. Gebruik ENKEL FELIWAY® flacons. Ceva is niet verantwoordelijk 
voor schade, letsel of gebrekkige werkzaamheid door het gebruik van andere flacons in een Ceva-verdamper. BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES, meer gedetailleerde 
veiligheidsinstructies op www.feliway.com
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residencias, nuevo mobiliario, nuevas mascotas en casa o un nuevo miembro en la familia), a situaciones estresantes (fiestas en casa, petardos o fuegos artificiales), casas con 
varios gatos, viajes en coche o visitas al veterinario. 
FELIWAY® ayuda a disminuir los comportamientos inapropiados asociados al estrés. 
Las feromonas son percibidas del ambiente a través de un área cercana a la nariz. La feromona facial es liberada de forma natural por el gato cuando frota su cara, desde la 
zona de la barbilla hasta la base de la oreja, para marcar su territorio cuando se sienten a gusto, tranquilos y seguros en su entorno. 
FELIWAY® es una copia sintética de esta feromona y se libera a través del calentamiento en el caso del difusor eléctrico, o de la acción de pulverizar en el caso del spray. 
FELIWAY® es específico de especie. Son señales que sólo pueden ser percibidas y entendidas por los gatos y tienen el mismo significado para todos los gatos. Es completamente 
natural y no tiene efecto tranquilizante en humanos ni en ninguna otra especie. 
FELIWAY® no tiene contra-indicaciones y puede utilizarse en combinación con cualquier tratamiento.
El comportamiento de los gatos es a menudo muy complejo y hay muchas soluciones para ayudarte a regularlo. 
FELIWAY® es una solución no medicamentosa de referencia para los comportamientos asociados a estrés. Se ha demostrado que ayuda a controlar el estrés de moderado 
a severo, en gatos.
En algunos casos, puede ser necesario un tratamiento adicional de modificación de conducta, medioambiental o farmacológico. Debes pedir consejo a tu veterinario.
FELIWAY® puede usarse en combinación con otros tratamientos de modificación de conducta que tu veterinario o educador profesional puedan recomendar. 
FELIWAY® no es un medicamento veterinario. Si hay síntomas de enfermedad, consulta a tu veterinario. 
*La eficacia de FELIWAY® se ha demostrado mediante numerosos estudios publicados en revistas científicas de reconocido prestigio, así como en conferencias y congresos internacionales.
Por favor, diríjase a www.feliway.es para consultar información útil y completa, materiales visuales y consejos de 
expertos, y más detalles sobre los usos y beneficios de los productos de la gama FELIWAY®.
Recomendado por www.icatcare.com

 • DIFUSOR ELÉCTRICO & RECAMBIO
Análogo de la fracción F3 de la feromona facial felina  ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2%
Hidrocarburo isoparafínico  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 100g
Cada recambio de 48 ml tiene una duración de hasta 30 días.  Para utilizar únicamente con un voltaje de 110V - 240V. 
NO ENCHUFAR:  debajo de un aparato eléctrico; debajo de un mueble o de cualquier objeto que sobresalga de la pared; en un enchufe múltiple/alargador eléctrico. 

PELIGRO. Contiene: Hidrocarburos, C14-C19, isoalcanos, cíclicos, <2% de aromáticos. Puede ser mortal en caso de ingestión y penetración en las vías respiratorias.

MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
El peligro está relacionado con la penetración del líquido en las vías respiratorias tras ingestión y falsa deglución.

LEER EL PROSPECTO DEL INTERIOR ANTES DE USAR.
EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGĺA, un médico. 

NO provocar el vómito.
La exposición repetida puede provocar sequedad o formación de grietas en la piel.
Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en los puntos específicos de recogida de residuos, de acuerdo con las normativas vigentes.
Los difusores eléctricos no deben eliminarse con los residuos domésticos sino en las zonas de recogida previstas a tal efecto.

Tecnología patentada
www.feliway.es

Cosa è FELIWAY® ? 
FELIWAY® è una linea di prodotti che tranquillizza i gatti in caso di cambiamenti nel loro ambiente e di situazioni stressanti, spesso associati a comportamenti inappropriati, quali 
marcatura urinaria e graffiature all’interno della casa. FELIWAY® tranquillizza i gatti e dà loro segnali positivi così che essi non sentano il bisogno di lasciare marcature di allarme.
I prodotti FELIWAY® a base di feromoni hanno un’efficacia clinicamente dimostrata (*) e rassicurano i gattini ed i gatti di ogni età, aiutandoli a sentirsi sicuri quando devono 
adattarsi a nuove circostanze ed a variazioni nel loro ambiente (adozione, traslochi, case di vacanza, trasporto, nuovi mobili, arrivo di un nuovo membro della famiglia o di un 
nuovo animale da compagnia) a situazioni stressanti (feste in casa, fuochi d’artificio), ambienti con più gatti, viaggi in auto o visite dal veterinario. FELIWAY® aiuta a controllare 
i comportamenti inappropriati legati allo stress.
I feromoni sono percepiti dall’ambiente attraverso un’area all’interno del naso. Il feromone facciale felino è rilasciato naturalmente dalle ghiandole facciali del gatto quando si 
sente sereno e tranquillo nel suo ambiente. 
FELIWAY® è un analogo di sintesi di questo feromone ed è distribuito attraverso il calore corporeo, salviettine o spray, a seconda del tipo di dispositivo usato.
FELIWAY® è specie specifico. Può essere percepito solo dai gatti e riproduce lo stesso messaggio per tutti i gatti. Non ha effetto sedativo sugli esseri umani o su altri animali 
presenti in casa.
FELIWAY® non ha controindicazioni se usato con qualsiasi altro trattamento. 
Il comportamento dei gatti è spesso molto complesso e vi sono varie possibilità di approccio.
FELIWAY® è la soluzione non farmacologica di prima scelta, per la gestione di comportamenti correlati allo stress. E’ stato dimostrato che aiuta a controllare i casi di stress 
sia nelle forme lievi che severe. 
In alcuni casi possono essere necessari ulteriori trattamenti comportamentali e modifiche ambientali ed è preferibile chiedere consiglio al Medico Veterinario.
FELIWAY® può essere usato in associazione ad altri trattamenti per il comportamento che il Vostro Veterinario o il Comportamentalista potrebbero consigliarVi.
FELIWAY® non è un medicinale veterinario. In caso di segni di malattia, consultare il Veterinario.
*L’efficacia di FELIWAY® è stata dimostrata in numerosi studi clinici pubblicati in autorevoli riviste scientifiche o presentati in congressi internazionali.
Visita il sito www.feliway.com per una completa bibliografia con notizie utili, immagini e consigli di esperti e maggiori 
dettagli sull’uso e sui benefici dei prodotti FELIWAY®.
Raccomandato da www.icatcare.com

 • DIFFUSORE E RICARICA
Analogo della frazione F3 dei feromoni facciali del gatto  .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2%
Idrocarburo isoparaffinico  ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  100 g
Ogni flacone da 48 ml dura fino a 30 giorni.  Non tutte le presentazioni sono in commercio.
Diffusore in plastica non infiammabile prodotto in Europa.
NON COLLEGARE: sotto dispositivi elettrici; sotto mobili o altri oggetti che sporgono dalla parete; a una presa multipla/prolunga.
PERICOLO. Contiene: Idrocarburi, C14-C19, isoalcani, ciclici, <2% aromatici. Può essere letale in caso di ingestione e di penetrazione nelle vie respiratorie.

TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. Il pericolo è legato alla penetrazione del liquido nelle vie respiratorie previa ingestione e falsa 
deglutizione. Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima dell’uso del prodotto.

IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI, un medico. 

NON provocare il vomito.
Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in conformità con la normativa locale et nazionale
L’esposizione ripetuta può provocare secchezza o screpolature della pelle.
Il dispositivo elettrico deve essere smaltito nei punti di raccolta predisposti sul territorio secondo la normativa vigente, allo scopo di salvaguardare l’ambiente (DL 151 del 2005).

Tecnologia Brevettata
www.ceva-italia.it / www.feliway.com

Vad är FELIWAY®? 
FELIWAY® är framtagen för att ge katter trygghet vid förändringar i sin närmiljö och i andra stressande situationer. Katter kan uttrycka att de är stressade genom att 
urinmarkera eller vertikal klösa på olika ställen i hemmet. FELIWAY® förebygger och/eller minskar den oro som katter känner, samt förmedlar en trygghet, så att de inte 
behöver urinmarkera eller klösmarkera för att visa sin oro.
FELIWAY® produkterna har dokumenterad effekt* och är framtagna för att förmedla en trygghetskänsla till såväl kattungen som den vuxna katten. En hjälp i vardagen för att kunna 
känna sig trygg inför nya och främmande situationer och miljöer (adoption, flytt, semesterboende, kattpensionat, nya möbler, renovering, ny familjemedlem eller annat sällskapsdjur), 
storhelger (fester, party, nyår), flerkatthushåll, transport eller besök hos veterinären. FELIWAY® ökar kattens välbefinnande och förhindrar/minskar oönskade beteenden. 
Feromoner är doftämnen som avsätts i kattens omgivning och uppfattas via ett område nära nosen. Katten avsätter sina ansiktsferomoner på framträdande föremål genom 
sitt revir, när de känner sig trygga och lugna i sin hemmiljö.
FELIWAY® är en feromonlösning som är en syntetisk motsvarighet til kattens ansiktsferomon, och finns i olika beredningsformer där feromonerna sprids genom uppvärmning 
(doftavgivare), eller med hjälp av en spray eller våtservett.
FELIWAY® är artsspecifik. Produkten kan endast uppfattas av katter och budskapet tolkas likadant av alla katter. Det är inte sederande (sövande) och har ingen verkan på 
människor eller andra djurslag.
FELIWAY® kan användas samtidigt med läkemedel. Katters beteende, orsak och verkan kan vara väldigt komlext, där feromoner kan vara ett hjälpmedel.
FELIWAY® är det naturliga valet, för att hjälpa din katt vid stress relaterade beteendeproblem. Det hjälper till att förebygga och eller minska den stress som katten känner i 
samband med förändring i dess miljö (dokumenterad effekt).
Vid ett befintligt beteendeproblem är det viktigt att söka orsaken till problemet och i första hand förbättra/förändra miljön för katten, samt söka experthjälp hos din 
veterinär eller kattbeteenderådgivare. 
FELIWAY® kan användas samtidigt med annan behandling, som din veterinär eller kattbeteenderådgivare har rekommenderat.
FELIWAY® är inget läkemedel. Om du misstänker att din katt är sjuk, kontakta din veterinär.
*FELIWAY® har dokumenterad effekt och publikationer finns i flertalet vetenskapliga journaler och från internationella konferenser. 
Gå gärna in på www.feliway.se för att läsa mer om produkterna, studier, filmer och råd från exporter, samt för en 
bättre förståelse av FELIWAY® produkterna.
Rekommenderas av www.icatcare.com

 • DOFTAVGIVARE & REFILL
F3 syntetisk kopia av kattens ansiktsferomon  ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2%
Isoparaffin-kolväte  ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 100g
En 48 ml refillflaska räcker i ca 30 dagar. 
Doftavgivaren är tillverkad inom EU av flamsäkra plastmaterial i överrensstämmelse med svensk standard SS-EN60335.
Får endast användas vid strömstyrkan 220V-240V (50 Hz). Doftavgivaren skall vara kontinuerligt inkopplad.
ANSLUT INTE:  under elektrisk anordning;  under möbler eller annat föremål som skjuter ut från väggen;  I ett grenuttag/en förlängningssladd.

FARA. Innehåller : Kolväten, C14-C19, isoalkaner, cykliska, <2 % doftämnen. Kan vara dödligt vid förtäring om det kommer ner i luftvägarna

FÖRVARAS UTOM SYN- OCH RÄCKHÅLL FÖR BARN. Faran ligger i att vätskan kan hamna i luftvägarna efter insugning 
och oavsiktlig sväljning. Läs noggrant igenom instruktionerna innan användning.

VID FÖRTÄRING: Kontakta genast GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRALEN, läkare. Framkalla INTE kräkning.
Innehållet/behållaren lämnas i enlighet med lokal och nationell lagstiftning.
Upprepad kontakt kan ge torr hud eller hudsprickor.
Tomma förpackningar sorteras enligt gällande föreskrifter bland kartongavfall. Elektriska apparater skall ej kastas bland vanligt hushållsavfall utan lämnas bland speciellt 
avsedda tunnor för småelektronik. Flaskan/refillen skall sorteras i restavfall. Denna produkt omfattas av det Europeiska Direktivet 2002/96/EC (WEEE). Direktivet syftar till 
en ökad återvinning av elektronisk apparatur. Doftavgivaren skall bytas ut efter 6 månader eller efter att den använts tillsammans med 6 flaskor.

Patenterad Teknologi
www.feliway.se

Hvad er FELIWAY® ? 
FELIWAY® er en serie af produkter, som gør det mere komfortabelt for katten, når den udsættes for ændringer i sit miljø og i stressfulde situationer, hvilket 
ofte er associeret med uønsket adfærd hos vores katte, såsom urinmarkering og uønsket kradsning I hjemmet. FELIWAY® giver tryghed og signalerer til 
katten, at der ikke er behov for at efterlade markeringer.
FELIWAY® feromonprodukter er ved klinisk afprøvning påvist at skabe tryghed for killinger og katte i alle aldre og hjælpe dem til at føle sig trygge og 
sikre, når de har brug for at tilpasse sig nye omgivelser og ændringer i deres miljø (adoption, flytning, sommerhus, pension, nye møbler, renovering, nyt 
familiemedlem eller nye kæledyr), stressende begivenheder (fester, fyrværkeri), multi-katte-hjem, transport i bil eller besøg hos dyrlægen. FELIWAY® 
hjælper ved at mindske stressrelateret, upassende adfærd. 
Feromoner opfattes fra miljøet gennem et organ tæt på næsen. Det feline ansigts-feromon frigives naturligt fra kattens kind, når de føler sig trygge og 
sikre i deres miljø. 
FELIWAY® er en syntetisk kopi af denne feromon og frigives gennem varme, aftørring af serviet eller en spray, afhængigt af hvilken formulering man vælger. 
FELIWAY® er artsspecifikt. Det kan kun opfattes af katte og har den samme betydning for alle katte. Det har ingen beroligende effekt på mennesker eller 
andre dyr i hjemmet.
FELIWAY® har ingen kontraindikationer i forbindelse med andre behandlinger. 
Katteadfærd er ofte meget komplekst og der er mange måder man kan hjælpe på.
FELIWAY® er en førstehånds, ikke medicinsk løsning til stressrelateret adfærd. Det er påvist at kunne afhjælpe både milde og mere alvorlige stresstilstande hos katte. 
I nogle tilfælde kan adfærdsbehandlinger og miljømæssige modifikationer være nødvendige og du bør søge vejledning hos din dyrlæge. 
FELIWAY® kan anvendes sammen med andre adfærdsmæssige tiltag som din dyrlæge eller adfærdstræner kan anbefale. 
FELIWAY® er ikke et medicinsk veterinært produkt. Hvis din kat viser tegn på sygdom skal dyrlægen kontaktes.
*Effektiviteten af FELIWAY® er påvist i adskillige kliniske studier publiceret i anderkendte videnskabelige tidsskrifter eller præsenteret på internationale konferencer. 
Gå til www.feliway.dk for et komplet bibliotek med vigtig viden, visuelle værktøjer og råd fra eksperter 
samt flere detaljer om brugen og fordelene ved FELIWAY® produkterne.
Anbefalet af www.icatcare.com

 • DIFFUSOR PLUG-IN & REFILL
F3-fraktion-analog af kattens kindferomon  ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2%
Isoparaffinsk carbonhydrid  ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 100g
Hver 48 ml flaske varer i op til 30 dage. Skal kun anvendes med 110V – 240 V. 
MÅ IKKE TILSLUTTES: under et elektrisk apparat; under et møbel eller en genstand, der rager ud fra væggen;  l et multistik/en forlængerledning. 

FARE. Indeholder: Kulbrinter, C14-C19, isoalkaner, cykliske, <2% aromatiske forbindelser. Kan være livsfarligt, hvis det indtages og kommer i luftvejene.

SKAL OPBEVARES UTILGÆNGELIGT FOR BØRN.
Faren opstår, når væsken trænger ind i luftvejene efter indtagelse og fejlsynkning. Læs indlægssedlen før anvendelse af produktet.

I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Ring omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION, en læge. Fremkald IKKE opkastning.
Indholdet/beholderen bortskaffes i henhold til de lokale og nationale bestemmelser. 
Tom emballage og indhold skal bortskaffes på pladser for farligt/specielt affald i henhold til lokale regler.

Patenteret Teknologi
www.feliway.dk

TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
Evitare che i bambini giochino con il dispositivo. Il dispositivo deve essere usato solo con la ricarica FELIWAY®. L’uso di altre sostanze può causare tossicità o 
rischio di incendio. 
Il dispositivo ha superfici calde che fanno evaporare il principio attivo; queste superfici non devono essere toccate durante l’utilizzo.
Questo dispositivo non deve essere usato da persone (inclusi i bambini) con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o con mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza, senza 
che siano garantiti loro supervisione o istruzioni sull’uso del dispositivo da parte di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.
Questo dispositivo può essere usato da bambini a partire dagli 8 anni e da persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali e mentali o con mancanza di esperienza e 
conoscenza, se vengono garantiti loro supervisione e istruzioni riguardo all’uso del dispositivo in modo sicuro e se capiscono i rischi collegati al loro uso. I bambini non devono 
giocare con il dispositivo. La pulizia e la manutenzione del dispositivo non devono essere effettuate da bambini senza supervisione.
NON immergere in acqua. NON inserire il dispositivo capovolto nella presa di corrente. NON COLLEGARE: sotto dispositivi elettrici; sotto mobili o altri oggetti che 
sporgono dalla parete; a una presa multipla/prolunga. DISTANZA LIBERA MINIMA sopra il diffusore = 1,20 m.
Non coprire e non posizionare sotto a mobili. Ciò potrebbe compromettere o bloccare la diffusione del prodotto e lasciare segni di residui.
Sostituire il dispositivo elettrico ogni 6 mesi.
Usare SOLO le ricariche FELIWAY®. Ceva non sarà responsabile per danni, ferite o scarso funzionamento causati dall’uso di altre ricariche con i diffusori Ceva.
CONSERVATE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI - maggiori istruzioni sul sito www.feliway.com.

Asegúrese de que los niños no juegan con el difusor. 
Este difusor eléctrico solo debe usarse con el recambio FELIWAY® recomendado. El uso de otros recambios puede conllevar riesgos de toxicidad o de incendio. 
Este difusor no está diseñado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con capacidad física, sensorial o mental reducida; o falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a no ser que sean 
supervisadas o reciban instrucciones del uso del difusor por una persona responsable de su seguridad. 
Los niños no deben manipular el difusor eléctrico.
El difusor eléctrico tiene superficies calientes para evaporar los ingredientes activos y estas superficies no deben tocarse durante el uso. 
No cubrirlo ni situarlo debajo de muebles. Esto podría disminuir o bloquear la difusión del producto y dejar marcas.
Enchufarlo lejos de corrientes de aire para un flujo y difusión óptima de las feromonas.
NO introducirlo en agua. NO enchufarlo del revés. NO ENCHUFAR: debajo de un aparato eléctrico; debajo de un mueble o de cualquier objeto que sobresalga de la pared; en un enchufe 
múltiple/alargador eléctrico. ESPACIO LIBRE MÍNIMO por encima del difusor = 1,20 m (4 ft). La posición correcta es con el recipiente con líquido (recambio) en la parte inferior.
Cambiar el difusor eléctrico cada seis meses.
Usar exclusivamente recambios de FELIWAY®. Ceva no se responsabiliza de los daños, perjuicios o falta de rendimiento causados por el uso de otros recambios en los difusores de Ceva.
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES, puede encontrar instrucciones más detalladas sobre seguridad en www.feliway.es.

Barn bör hållas under uppsikt för att undvika att apparaten används som en leksak. Doftavgivaren får endast användas tillsammans med refill flaskan och 
dess innehåll av feromoner och hjälpämnen. Det finns fara för brand och/eller risk för förgiftningseffekter ifall andra substanser används tillsammans med doftavgivaren. 
Täck inte över doftavgivaren, placera den inte under/bakom möbler eller vid sidan av utskjutande föremål (skall vara fritt ca en halv meter på vardera sidan om vägguttaget), 
t ex en vägg, soffa eller garderob, då detta kan hindra diffusionen och fläckar kan uppstå. Rengöring och underhåll av doftavgivaren får inte göras av barn. Koppla inte in/
ur doftavgivaren med blöta händer. Vidrör ej den inkopplade doftavgivaren med blöta händer. Doftavgivaren har ytor som blir varma för att de aktiva ämnena skall kunna 
avdunsta. Dessa ytor får ej vidröras vid användandet. Vid kontakt med ögonen skölj omedelbart med rikligt med vatten i flera minuter och kontakta läkare. ANSLUT INTE:  
under elektrisk anordning;  under möbler eller annat föremål som skjuter ut från väggen;  I ett grenuttag/en förlängningssladd. MINSTA FRIGÅNG ovanför spridaren = 1,20 
m (4 ft). SÄNK EJ NED denna apparat i vatten. PLACERA DOFTAVGIVAREN med refillflaskan rakt under doftbollen. Använd endast FELIWAY® eller ADAPTIL® refiller. 
Ceva Animal Health kan inte hållas ansvarig för skador orsakade av felaktig användning, av modifierad produkt eller beroende på användandet av annan produkt i Cevas 
doftavgivare.
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER, för mer detaljerade säkerhetsinstruktioner läs mer på www.feliway.se.

Børn skal overvåges således at de ikke leger med produktet. Apparatet skal kun anvendes med den tilhørende diffusor. Brug af andre stoffer kan give risiko 
for forgiftning eller risiko for brand. Apparatet bør ikke anvendes af personer (inkl. børn) med reduceret fysisk, følelsesmæssig eller mental kapacitet, eller med mangel 
på erfaring eller viden, med mindre de har fået supervision eller instruktion om brug af apparatet af den person der er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette apparat kan 
anvendes af børn fra 8 år og op og personer med reduceret fysisk, følelsesmæssig eller mental kapacitet, eller med mangle på erfaring eller viden, hvis de har modtaget 
supervision eller instruktion om brug af apparatet på en sikker måde og hvis de forstår de farer der er involveret. Børn på ikke lege med apparatet. Rengøring og 
vedligeholdelse bør ikke foretages af børn uden de er under opsyn. Dette apparat har varme overflader hvor de aktive ingredienser fordamper og disse overflader bør ikke 
røres når den er i brug.Må ikke dækkes eller placeres under møbler. MÅ IKKE TILSLUTTES: under et elektrisk apparat; under et møbel eller en genstand, der rager ud fra 
væggen;  l et multistik/en forlængerledning. MINDSTE FRI AFSTAND over diffusoren = 1,20 m (4 fod). Dette kan mindske eller blokere diffussionen og efterlade mærker. 
Bør opsættes således at der er optimalt airflow og diffussion af feromonerne.
MÅ IKKE nedsænkes i vand. SÆT IKKE diffusoren omvendt i stikkontakten. Diffusoren bør udskiftes hver 6. måned. 
Anvend KUN FELIWAY® refills. Ceva vil ikke være ansvarlig for ødelæggelse, skade eller dårlige resultater ved anvendelse af andre refills i en Ceva diffusor. GEM DISSE 
INSTRUKTIONER. For mere detaljerede instruktioner se www.feliway.dk.
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